XL Softech Systems Limited 
Plot No.3, Sagar Society, Road No.2, 
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad- 500 034. 

25. Any other details that the auditor may like to provide. 

During the quarter under review, the company 
has on November 17, 2023,  allotted of 25,61,425 
(Twenty-five lakh sixty-one thousand four 
hundred twenty-five only) Convertible 
Warrants of Rs. 10/- each convertible into, or 
exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up equity 
share of the Company having face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupee Ten One Only) each at a price of Rs. 
1332/- (Rupees one thousand three hundred 
thirty-two only) (warrant issue price [including 
the warrant subscription price (Rs. 333/- per 
warrant) and the warrant exercise price (Rs. 
999/- per warrant] with a premium of Rs. 
1322/- payable in cash, aggregating up to 
Rs.341,18,18,100/- (Rupees Three hundred 
forty-one crores eighteen lakh eighteen 
thousand one hundred Only) (Total Issue Size) 
on a preferential basis to promoter, promoter 
group and non-promoter category, upon receipt 
of an amount aggregating to Rs. 85,29,54,525 
(Rupees Eighty-Five Crores Twenty-Nine Lakhs 
Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and

[...]

Company Secretaries 

Place:  Hyderabad, Telangana, India. 
Date: 06th January, 2024.                              Y Ravi Prasada Reddy 
           Proprietor  

FCS No.  5783, C P No. 5360 
UDIN: F005783E003132357 

Twenty-Five only) at the rate of Rs. 333/- 
(Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty-Three Only) 
per warrant, being 25% of the issue price per 
warrant as upfront payment (Warrant 
Subscription Price). 

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter V 
of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the balance 
consideration i.e. 75% (Seventy-Five Per Cent)